Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:	
Adopt Resolution posthumously honoring Mario	Torres,)
For his dedication and commitment in providing	g IHSS)
care for his parents and for representing caregive	ers)
county-wide through his active participation wit	h SEIU Local 2015)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
WHEREAS, in 2008, Mr. Torres began providi	ng IHSS care services for his mother and father,
though he had "unofficially" been providing car	- -
provide IHSS care until his father's passing in 2	
and	
WHEREAS, Mr. Torres followed in his father's	ž ,
involvement/participation in his local union (SE	
better benefits and compensation for IHSS provi	iders; and
WHEREAS, Mr. Torres represented District 1	
Committee (IHSSAC), which advocates for thos	se in need of care services, from 2017 to 2019;
and	
WHEREAS, Mr. Torres was a mentor to many	in the fight for workers' rights, empowering and
supporting thousands of workers across the State	
the future of the labor movement; and	
WHEREAS, Mr. Torres was a respected and lo	ved community member who is leaving an
unfillable space in the hearts of his family.	
1	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the	• • •
	Department of Social Services, and members of
	nize and honor Mario Torres for his unwavering
support to his parents as a family caregiver, his	
2015, and his dedication to fellow caregivers thr	rough his voice on the IHSSAC.
PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Sup	pervisor, seconded by Supervisor
	ovember, 2020, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the	
that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of sai	
minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting on	, 2020.
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deputy